



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 687 OF 2020

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd., Jalgaon

...Appellant

Versus

Rohidas @ Aba Jagannath Lambole & Anr.

...Respondents

WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 688 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 691 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 693 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 692 OF 2020
WITH
FIRST APPEAL NO. 689 OF 2020

Mr. R. D. Borde (Through V.C.) h/f Mr. Malte Uday S., Advocate for the Appellant.

CORAM : ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.
DATE : DECEMBER 22, 2025

PER COURT :

1. Despite the circulation of the matter, no one appears on behalf of respondent No.1.
2. Hence, stand over to 19th January 2026.

(ABHAY J. MANTRI, J.)